New WCA Member Discounts are Available! Click for more information

Boil Water Advisory – Falcon Lake (portions of Cottonwood, Elder, Aspen and Birch Street)

Posted on: August 5, 2022  |  

Manitoba Parks has informed us that a line break on August 5, 2022  led to the loss of water pressure in a portion of the Falcon Lake distribution system (including some lots on Cottonwood, Elder, Aspen and Birch Streets). Distribution depressurization can compromise the safety of the water supply; therefore, a boil water advisory has been issued to ensure public health protection.

 Parks have gone door to door to inform residents and cottagers in the area today. Any questions or concerns can be directed to the district office at 204-349-2201.

All News Categories

When we've published this chart in past years some have commented these guidelines are on the ultra safe side. Be cautious, be safe. ... See MoreSee Less
View on Facebook
From Snoman ... See MoreSee Less
View on Facebook
Barrier BayStill no ice! If ice doesn’t start forming by December 1st, we will be contacting Mother Nature! ... See MoreSee Less
View on Facebook
CP Holiday train schedule for the Whiteshell areaINGOLFCP tracks across from Ingolf Hotel 2022-12-3 5:10 PM 5:10 PM - 5:30 PMWHITEMOUTHRailway Avenue across from Whitemouth Hotel 2022-12-3 6:45 PM 7:00 PM - 7:30 PM ... See MoreSee Less
View on Facebook
Dan Carlson – GM of The Hotel at Falcon Lake. “The Hotel at Falcon Lake will be opening soon! We are hiring for all positions. Please send your resume to jobs@thehotelfl.com. Thank you!” ... See MoreSee Less
View on Facebook

Recent Instagram Posts